The Group has no long-term financial liabilities upon which it pays interest. Cash is held in an interest
yielding cheque account and on short term call deposit where the interest rate is both fixed and variable
according to the financial asset. Interest rate risk is managed with a mixture of fixed and floating rate
cash deposits.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Marmota Limited and Controlled Entities
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2025

38

(d) Sensitivity analysis
Interest rate
The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks. It should be noted that the Group does not have borrowings, and
any impacts would be in relation to deposit yields on cash investments.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
At reporting date, the effect on profit/ (loss) and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with
all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

  Consolidated
  2025

$
   2024

   $
Change in loss

Increase in interest rates by 2%  97,920   72,013
Decrease in interest rates by 2%  (97,920) (72,013)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rates by 2%  97,920   72,013
Decrease in interest rates by 2%

 (97,920) (72,013)

20 Commitments & contingent liabilities

(a) Exploration expenditure commitments
The Group holds various exploration licences that are subject to minimum expenditure conditions.
These conditions require the Group to undertake a level of exploration activity within specified
timeframes to maintain the licences in good standing.  Where the Group does not meet the required
expenditure levels, it may be subject to penalties, including the potential relinquishment of part or all of
the licence area, unless alternative arrangements are agreed with the relevant authority. The Group
actively monitors its compliance with these obligations and may seek to vary, defer, or relinquish licence